	٠,				<del>jinan</del>	fs			
Serveyor:		REF:	CS3/MS(11702)8	WK /TW	ber				
men	MN	L					Special Instruction		
From (Person)	): <u>Ive</u> ne Tan		ASSIGNMEN	HO) TV	.ce)		45 #15401	00.00	_
Estimated Cos		··	MSU(1 Date/Ti	те: <u>Ә</u> ђ.()	D2018		<u>Third Partie</u>	s:	
201111111011 (0)	ot	<del></del> . '	Bill to:				Claimant:	- <u></u> -	
ODETP Rain	spection)/ Eval		i	-			Surveyor:	PAL'S Floo	ance.
		_					Workshop: 7		
To Inspect Vel		SCV	IDSI	ıred;	SKK b				1
at Workshop n			pairs Tel:		6771 C		<u> </u>		
of		<u> 1001 Bul</u>	kH Murah Lare	3 #014	9				
Policy No:			Clai	im No:	F2 /2	717 /77	-		
Sum Insured:_	<del></del>				35.0	112/ L			
Make of Veh:			· <del></del>	ess:	12 . 2		<del></del>		
Client's Record)				.A					
			J. 03.2018 (	Thurs day	4) @ 4	(30pm	, De	Und give	1176
Date/Time: _		Person C	ontacted:		ر ا	1.O.I <del> </del>	). Endorsement/I	Date:	
Date/Time:	Con	irmed:4		Vehic	cle IN/C	DUT			
Date/Time:	Sub-	nit Figgs 20	Final Fig	<del></del> -	,days	s (Red \$_	/%;	; Original	davs)
		ruzi fig	19712 19	days (Re	ed \$	_/	%; Original	ldays)	
Date/Time	ActionInstruction	n			- <del></del> -		<del></del>	• • •	
	(N) (A) - 4	all (ili	17,31543 17				DIFFE (E)	-1	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	7057 Whr	•			$\frac{-2}{\sqrt{(v_1-v_2)}}$		
29318	81				<del>-</del>				
-235/10	Nillem of								
- 1	Submit	<u> 13 &amp; </u>	9600 11	days	(Red	5800	3890	<del></del>	<del></del>
		TS &	9600, 11	1	(Red	5800	3819		
,	R	LS S	9600 , II d	1	(Red	580c	, 38%		
	R	LS &		1	(Red	5800	38%		
	R	18 <b>\$</b>		1	(Real	5800	3819		
	R	ECE IS &		1	(Real	5800	3819		
	R	LS &		1	(Reol	5800	3819		
ara(1) : Pa	R	EGENT	2018		(Reol	5800	3819		
ara(1): Pa	R arts found no	EGENT	2018						
ara(1) : Pa	R	EGENT	2018		(Reol				
	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
	arts found no	t replace	2018	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
•	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
ara(2) : Co	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
ara(2) : Co	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc)		
ara(2) : Co	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ro	r UB,	LR,	Etc) NC)	PRS d	
ara(2) : Co	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ros	r UB,	LR,	Etc)  NC)  Charged:	PRS d	
ara(2) : Co	arts found no omments on e	t replace	d (To highlight	t Ros	r UB,	LR,	Etc)  NC)  Charged: Basic & Add		
ara(2) : Co	arts found no	t replace	d (To highlight	t R or	r UB,	LR,	Etc)  NC)  Charged: Basic & Add  Transport		
ara(2) : Co	ett Value  Market Value  Salvage Value  Nett Value	t replace	d (To highlight	t R or	r UB,	LR,	Etc)  NC)  Charged: Basic & Add		
ara(2) : Co	ett Value  Market Value  Salvage Value  Nett Value	t replace	d (To highlight	arts No	t Consi	LR,	Etc)  NC)  Charged: Basic & Add  Transport Photos		
ara(2): Co	ett Value Market Value Salvage Value Nett Value	t replace	d (To highlight	t R or	t Consi	LR,	Charged: Basic & Add Transport Photos Others Total	Date:	
ara(2): Co	ett Value  Market Value  Salvage Value  Nett Value	t replace	d (To highlight  cy of damages (P  Inspectival  2) Date 4) Date	t R or	t Consi	LR,	Charged: Basic & Add Fransport Photos Others Fotal Return to	Date:	
ara(2): Co	ett Value  Market Value  Salvage Value  Nett Value  Type Fi	t replace	d (To highlight  cy of damages (P  Inspectival  2) Date 4) Date	arts No	t Consi	LR,	Charged: Basic & Add Transport Photos Others Total	Date:	

Date/Time, File Pass to? Days Of Repair: Preli. Report Survey Fee: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: 1) Date/Time, File Return to? Transportancii. Add Fee: Site Insp 9 - 51 2) Internew Tech Trys (\$ Report Format: Lump Sum / I.B 1:43 100

## Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

١.	/el	sic	le C	hazes	er P	art	إررا	larc
v	ושי	116	IE L	WVII	E! F	-11	11 . 11	

Owner ID Type Singapore NRIC

Owner ID 5074C

Vehicle Details

Vehicle No. SCV69B
Vehicle to be Exported Yes

Intended De-registration Date 15 Nov 2017
Vehicle Make HONDA

Vehicle Model STREAM 1,8 A

Primary Colour Black
Manufacturing Year 2007

 Engine No.
 R18A1745914

 Chassis No.
 RN61040754

Maximum Power Output 103.0 kW (138 bhp)

Open Market Value \$17,793.00
Original Registration Date 05 Nov 2007
First Registration Date 05 Nov 2007

Transfer Count 1

Actual ARF Paid \$19,573.00

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility Forfeited

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date

PARF Rebate Amount \$0.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date 04 Nov 2027

COE Category E - Open Category

COE Period (Years) 10

 PQP Paid
 \$50,168.00

 COE Rebate Amount
 \$50,021.00

 Total Rebate Amount
 \$50,021.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 15 Nov 2017

## **Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)**

From: Irene Tan <irene\_tan@sg.msig-asia.com>

Sent: Monday, 26 February, 2018 11:34 AM

To: motor@kscgp.com; Veron Chen (LKKAuto); Shiau Chan (LKKAuto); assignments;

'catherine'

Subject: Please revert with your surveyor's confirmation to attend resurvey of SCV69B; Our

claim no.: 536712/IT

Importance: High

Good morning Veron,

We refer to the PRI assignment given on 15.11.17 via the Merimen.

Please revert with your confirmation that your surveyor is able to attend the resurvey arranged as below.

Best Regards

#### Irene Tan

Senior Executive, Claims Services (Motor)

Direct line +65 6594 2541 | Direct fax +65 6225 7402 | irene\_tan@sg.msig-asia.com





Insurer Claims Team of the Year 2016

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, Singapore 048581 | T: +65 6220

9644 | F: +65 6225 6371 | Co. Reg. No. 200412212G | msig.com.sg







A Member of MS&AD INSURANCE GROUP

From: motor@kscgp.com [mailto:motor@kscgp.com]

Sent: Saturday, 24 February, 2018 11:33 AM To: Irene Tan <irene\_tan@sg.msig-asia.com>

Subject: RE: Your ref: GS/17/4856/HC/sy/cl; Our claim no.: 536712/IT

Dear Irene.

We refer to your email dated 23 February 2018.

As requested, the re-inspection of our client's vehicle no. SCV 69B has been scheduled as follows: -

Date: 22 March 2018 (Thursday)

Time: 10.00 a.m.

Venue: Han Car Repairs, Block 1001 #01-49 Bukit Merah Lane 3, Alexandra Village, Singapore 159718

Contact person: Ms. Susan / Athena

Tel: 6271 0275

Kindly confirm the above appointment, as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Regards,
'See Yee
Executive
KSCGP Juris LLP
10 Hoe Chiang Road
#13-03A Keppel Towers
Singapore 089315

Tel: 6538 3611 / DID: 3152 0987 / Fax: 6538 3708

Email: motor@kscgp.com

KSCGP Juris LLP (UEN/Registration No: T10LL1855L) is registered in Singapore under the Limited Liability Partnerships Act (Chapter 163A) with limited liability. This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed (including any attachments) and is confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return email, delete this message and you should not disseminate, distribute or copy any information contained herein. Please note that e-mails are susceptible to change and we shall not be liable for the improper or incomplete transmission of the information contained in this communication nor for any delay in its receipt or damage to your system. We do not guarantee that the integrity of this communication has been maintained nor that this communication is free of viruses, interceptions or interference.

	Ori	ginal	Message	
--	-----	-------	---------	--

From: Irene Tan [mailto:irene\_tan@sg.msig-asia.com]

To: motor@kscgp.com

Sent: Fri, 23 Feb 2018 08:57:33 +0000

Subject:

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear sirs,

We refer to your letter dated 23.2.18.

We would like to have your client's car physically resurveyed. Please arrange and revert with the date and time for the resurvey at M/s. Han Car Repairs.

Best Regards

Irene Tan Senior Executive, Claims Services (Motor) Direct line +65 6594 2541   Direct fax +65 6225 7402   irene_tan@sg.msig-asia.com	
MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd 16 Raffles Quay, #24-01 Hong Leong Building, S	
9644   F: +65 6225 6371   Co. Reg. No. 200412212G   msig.com.sg	

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

12

person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of the privilege or confidentiality that attaches to it. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

\_\_\_\_\_

This email has been scanned by the MxScan Email Security System.

\_\_\_\_\_

ASS, RECISE	CS3/MSG17021846/	716 Lange 10114
Menmen Tautikh	ASSIGNMENT OFfice	<del> </del>
from German Irene Jan	MSIG	10:14am @ 15/11/11
OD (CIT) WS/ IF RES / OD RE	\$/EVA/INV/MV/cs	
10 Enspect Vehicle No.	Scv 69B	
mingrand and mar	\ (ar Remurs	
=:::100 1/01-1 1 CIVIN	Heinu 3 # 111-40 3150	718
20839666	TMP Chim No.	536712
Sum Insured		
Make of Vehi (Client's Record.		EGA 13/11/2017
CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 H	(פון ב	
Date/Time: 11:500m @16/uha	RS <b>~</b> [	H.O.D. Encorten.edi
- IIIICIO IIII -	Farson Consodel atherw	YELL (YELL)
Date/Time Action Instruction	(x) Estimate	
SCV69B-11	BA/INC17021643/Y-D.	0.4:13/4/2012
SKK 65821.	- NBA/INCITO2'643/y	N. (4:13/11/2)
Dismantle Parl	IL 11 100	D'C A (3//// +
Stor Stript Turi	10-11-2017	
01-12-17 1-40pm Email to	T T. II M.C	
Ai-17-1 1-mbu Fwell to	Itere Ton thru musimen.	
•		•



## **LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd**

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

MSI	SINSURANCE (S	Affiliated to Federation Internation	Ref: CS3/MSG1702	17 (2) ( 4) 3 (4) ( 7) ( 12) ( 12) ( 13) (			
	5 110010 110E (0	1110711 0712/1 12 210	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
	AFFLES QUAY 01 HONG LEONG	BLDG SINGAPORE 048581	Date: 15-11-2017				
			Code: MSG				
1.		Policy Particulars	:- (THIRD PARTY CLAI	M)			
	Insured Veh.	SKK 6582J	Veh. Inspected	SCV 69B			
	Policy No.	26839666TMP	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	536712	Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From	MERIMEN (IRENE TAN)	Assign Date	15/11/2017			
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars & Condition				
	Make & Model	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Chassis No.	· , ·	Colour				
	Odometer	-	Steering				
	Brakes	<del></del>	Modification	<del> </del>			
	General						
3.		Condit	ions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
·	⊔/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descripti	on of Damages				
5.	the state of the s	Genera	I Information				
	Accident Date	13/11/2017	Inspection Date	15/11/2017			
	Survey held at	HAN CAR REPAIRS					
		BLK 1001 #01-49 BUKIT MERA ALEXANDRA VILLAGE SINGAPORE 159718	H LANE 3				
5a.		R	emarks				
	B) THE REPAIR E	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A "W STIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTE /AS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ES EASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE	D AT THE TIME OF INSPE STIMATE.				

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Ausigned	Azri Giri			·	
Main	14 Nov 2017		15 Nov 2017 10:44 Assign	TYOU FIXE	Ac) Salvad	190   Ing 4 gr	Pled	New Assignment Cancel Case
	Main	Reference	:e ]	Claim I	Details	Docume		
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DETA	TIS		<u> </u>		Docume	nts	Show All
Insured: Main Claima	ant:	NG PAK THIAN TEO AH PING,	<b>G</b> , ID: S2008 ID: S110507			[Crea	ted by ir	nsurer]
Vehicle Reg	. No.:	SCV69B			of Loss:			
Claim Type:	:	<b>TP</b> / 536712	·				/2017 09:	
Vehicle Reg	. No. (Insured):	SKK6582J		1	y/Cover Note No.; / No. (Claimant);	Covera	oge: 31/01	Third Party Only) 1/2017 - 30/01/2018
Repairer:		Han Car Repair	s (HQ) BLK 10	Even	701	49 ALEXANDRA	VILLAGE	159718 Alexandra -
Handling Ins	surer:	MSIG Insurance	e (Singapore)	Pte. Ltd. (F	( <b>Q)</b> - Tel: +65 68;	27 7888 . [Han	dled by T-	ene Tan Gek Ing -
Adjuster:		LKK Auto Consu	Utanto Dto Ltd				died by II	ene lan Gek Ing -
Driver/Custo	odian (Insured):	NG PAK THIANG	(), NRIC: S20	( <b>HQ)</b> - Tel:	6256-3561 [ <b>1</b> ]	mm.Advice	lue 16/1	1/2017]
ASSOCIATI	ED MAIL RECEI					There are a second of the seco		
	mail for this case				- HANNA MARKET MARKET TO A STATE FOR THE RESPONSE OF A STREET PARKET.		View All	Compose Case Mail
ALL ASSOC	CIATED TASKSE							- 100 Marie - 100
Due Date lo results.	Priority Typ	e Task Group	Subject 8	tandier	View All Assigned By	Search Tasks Completed Or	Create Ne	w Task   Complete ated On Done?

## Survey Department Check List (Case Handler)

, -1	pe: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA	Case H	landler	Туј	pist
<u>\dmin</u> (	): Case handler to make sure all Informati	o <u>n cre</u> ated	by the assig		
1) Office	Assign Form	<u>Y-Date</u>	N-Date	Y-Date	N-Date
С	Reference No.	<u> </u>			
C	Customer Code	<u> </u>			
N	Assign From	/			
C	Assign Date	<b>/</b>			
C	Veh No (Inspected)				
C	Veh No (Insured)	<b>V</b>			
C	D.O.A	<b>V</b>			
С	Policy No				
C	Claim No				
С	Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP)				
С	Report Type				
С	Weekend Charges				
N	Survey held at/Repairer				
С	Excess	<u> </u>			
			<u>.l</u>		
urveyo		urveryor c	ompleted al	l required	information
	ment Form	<b>,</b>			
C	Vehicle No				
С	Regn Month/Year				
Ν.	Vehicle Type				
N	Make & Model		<u> </u>		
C	Engine Capacity. (C.C)				
N	Colour				
С	Odometer. (Sp.Reading)	1			
C	Chassis No	1/			
N .	General Condition				
N	Steering				
N	Brake	<b>✓</b>			
N	Modification (Modi)	V			
С	Tyre Size			<del></del>	
N	Tyre Make				
С	Tyre Balance	1/			
c	Date of Inspection	1			<del> </del>
N	Survey held		<del> </del>		
N	Des.of Damages		<del> </del>	-	<del>  </del>
				L	
	n - (Views/Merimen)		<del></del>	1	<del></del>
С	Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded			<u></u>	
3) Works	hop Estimate/Assignment Form				
N	ALL Parts condition				
C	Market Value for OD cases				
c	Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG)		1		
c	Days of repair		†		
c	Finalised Amount		+		<del>                                     </del>
Ċ	Re-inspection Cases to Finalize within 5 Days				
l) Syster	n - (Views/Merimen)	L	<u>.</u>	L	
ć	Resurvey photo Uploaded			[	<u> </u>
-					
	Check By:				
	Case Handler Date				

\*C: Critical \*N: Non-Critical

Reference No. :

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 13/11/2017 16:34

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	13/11/2017 16:34
Date Of Accident	13/11/2017 09:45
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF BRADDELL RD/UPP SERANGOON RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE

Country/State of Loss	SHOAFORE	
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE	
Vehicle Registration Number	SCV69B	
Insured/Policyholder		
Name Of Registered Owner	TEO AH PING	
NRIC No	S1105074C	

Email Address HANCARREPAIRS@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-85183762

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-85183762

**Vehicle Particulars** 

Manufacturer HONDA
Model STREAM

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

**Insurance Company** 

Name of Insurance Company NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number 5066481351-03

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver TEO AH PING

NRIC No S1105074C

Date Of Birth 18/02/1955

Occupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 03/07/1973

Driving Experience 44 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-85183762

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-85183762

EMail Address HANCARREPAIRS@GMAIL.COM

Address

Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

**General Information of the Accident** 

Type Of Accident COLLISION - MAJOR/MINOR RD

NO

Weather Conditions CLEAR
Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given? NO

If Yes, against whom?

**Circumstances of Accident** 

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN (TYPE OF COLLISION IS HEAD TO SIDE)

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number SKK6582J

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour MERCEDES BENZ

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

**Contact Number** 

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

**Details of Witness** 

Name

Phone Number

**Email Address** 

**DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1** 

Name TEO AH PENG

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

Were seat belts worn?

Was injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? YES

Address Postcode SLIGHT INJURY

SCV69B

YES

#### Sketch Plan

#### SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE.	\	O-	**************************************
1.	н	3.5	

#### INTERTANT NOTICE

- 1 Pease isport conseque the details of the authorition speeds up the chains paintess.
- . The formings be completed by the Policy holder and/or the Authorised Deliver
- programments concerns to reproduce point health. As were non-produced to the content to the programment of the concerns to reproduce point health.
- The formal section to the section of the section in the section of the section of
- [] To payapting (GA) for an file my and that closes all the research will for a feet to have a section of any first on five electricity of the section of t
- g. Avite begreen. For a regestabilite access, you best by constant the archaing of the repost of the 14 the 950 70 m (編6 ) Ellie By Mit being made available eforesed.
- 3. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (FDFA)

Exprior retains, as know ledge, agree and consert that

- (a) by Insular, Invite the part has the General agus and Association of Singapore ("GIA") may are permitted to delect, use life this an our processing personal detailers chall information set out at this (form) and any other personal adamation provided by me or possessed by my insular (collectually the "Personal Information") and disclose and terrefer such Personal Information to All Reviews with have abused vehicles; invoked in this accident (tall the collectually referred to as the "insurans"), the Insurans law year fame, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency (sutherly is such as the police), for the purpose s) of
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my observe including the settlement of the claims and any recession to estigations relating to the carms.
- (a) investigating the appropriations my claims
- THE CALL TO MAKE STREET OF STREET, WITH THE DESTRICTIONS OF THE DOMESTING TO STY FROMITIES BY THE
- ান ) administering my ulaims (including the making of correspondence, statements, involves, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclibeurs of centain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover cit envelopes mail publishes mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administranging particles and, hadding and/or dealing with oxidiates
- Lotestkey the "Aurpress")
- iby alimediens) kito have risuled ed kimie) myck ad mothe accident and the maurens. Bek jersifice from បានមន្ត្រីការបែបនេះបានប្រជាព ក្រុម ពម្រាស់មានស្លាក់ ស្លេចមាន ការុ កិច្ចនយុស កែលែលដែលការីហាលេខ ១៩ ការប្រទេស បីគេ ២០០៤ ២ កែវាស្ថាន១៩, ៣០៨
- on low. This property means may can be disclosed by any of the insurers another SiA to their third party certice providers of Agents size to be send the size of the spoke for one or more of the above Furposes.

PLEASE NOTE YOUR DISPER MAY HAVE A 14DAY-TIMEFRAME FOR YOU TO SUBMIT ANDWAY DAMAGE CLAIM UNDER YOUR DIMINIPOLICY

To be the new September of the S

Trivers Signature of a new or and postrymation. Take

Afrensian Perkaning Centur

Sketch Plan

Production of the state of the

## Sketch Plan #2

The second of th		J. 183 *	Var Horep	ال المحارث ع
		, <u> </u>	and the second s	
MI CAN DE MUTTHER HER ME MERCHANT OF	46,196			<del></del>
	*	in the state of	TO A.F.	u HF.
		لحلك يكس	L LA STAR	· <u>·</u>
and the second s				- ·
		Allen annan		
				······································
	enaldares, edos consultrares entre en esta esta en esta esta en esta esta en esta en esta en esta en esta en e	person (0 to 100 to		
	Appendix of the second			
	999 - 1999 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 - 1998 -			and the second s
407 M	<u> 1949-1945, que se en esparamento de la como esta esta esta en e</u>			····
900				
			······································	
	<u>,</u>		and the second s	
			,	
The second secon	grigoria em magaziria de describirio de	*** ** ** ** ** *		
			and the second s	
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			**************************************	
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	ne un secondo como como		and the second
The second secon			······	
		······		TOTAL COMMISSION STATE
		**************************************		
	The state of the s	market or the second		. M
		***************************************		
The second secon				and the second second
:clatation				
<ul> <li>bec 総合を対象 for eighters (part)、 bits are bit ellery testion f</li> </ul>				
is the common management of the second management of the second of the s				
				In .
· (the )		_	w 3/4	1/20/
- Like many and a state of the	- د مان از معامل می از		ssed by Reporting	Carrina
tcyholder's Signature (Edriver is flot thilipol ie & Time	āc y holder 🗺 Date	AAU LA	seed of unitority	— Tri ♥

### **View Sent Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SCV69B (536712) [SKK6582J] TP

TP TEO AH PING Nov 13 2017 9:00AM [NG PAK THIANG] Han Car Repairs

Resend	View Recipients	Print Message	Delete Message	Forward			
From To Subject	LKK Auto Consulta MSI_ITAN Pre-repair Inspect	ents Pte Ltd (LKK_H tion	Q), sent on <b>01/12</b> /	'2017 13:40 PM.			
Dear Iren	e,	W. 194		-	p.u.		***
Refer to y	our assignment on 15	.11.2017 at 10.44AM.					
Please be	informed that we have	e inspected the vehicle	e SCV 69B on 15.11	.2017 at 2PM.			
At the tim	e of inspection the rej	pairer did not present	their estimation to t	he damaged vehicle			
We will su	abmit our report accor	dingly.					
LKK Auto Phone: 67	Chong   Admin Consultants Pte Ltd 741-8434   email: assi	gnments@lkkauto.con , Ubi Avenue 1, #02-2	n   fax: 6256-4315 25   S(408933)			<b></b>	
	ENTS SUMMARY e no documents.	20					

GURDEEP SINGH SEKHON CHIA KOK SENG REY FOO JONG HAN LI AMCHUAN IMBER SINGH ADMAN KATELBOON HAN PAREP KUMAR GOBIND HUE JIA PEI MUNIRAH BINTE MYDIN TIMOTHY YEO ZHI WEN

JASPREET KAUR PURBA

Celebrating 25 Years of Professional and Personalised Legal Gervice

536712 Your Ref : SKK 6582J

Our Ref : GS/17/4856/HC/sy/cl

: 23 February 2018 Date

> MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. 4 Shenton Way #21-01 SGX Centre 2

Singapore 068807

2 🕏 FEB 2018

MAIN OFFICE: 10 Hoe Chiang Road, #13-03A **Keppel Towers** Singapore 089315

Tel: 6538 3611 Fax: 6538 3708

Website: www.kscgp.com (Fax/Email not for service of court documents) Registered in Singapore with limited liability as a Limited Liability Partnership Registration Number T10LL1855L

3152 0987 DID:

Email: motor@kscgp.com

BY HAND

Dear Sirs.

#### **TEO AH PENG**

C/o 10 Hoe Chiang Road #13-03A Keppel Towers Singapore 089315 ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCV 69B AND SKK 6582J AT THE JUNCTION OF BRADDELL **ROAD AND UPPER SERANGOON ROAD ON 13.11.2017** 

We are instructed by the above named to claim damages against you in connection with a road traffic accident on 13 November 2017 at the junction of Braddell Road and Upper Serangoon Road, involving our client's motor vehicle bearing registration number SCV 69B and the motor vehicle bearing registration number SKK 6582J, which was insured by you at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by the negligent driving and/or management of the authorised driver of SKK 6582J. As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle was damaged and our client has been put to loss and expenses, particulars of which are as follows:

(1)	Cost of repairs	-	\$ 16,478.00
(2)	Cost of rental	-	\$ 2,520.00
(3)	Survey fee	-	\$ 1,171.00
(4)	LTA	•	\$ 10.00
(5)	GIA search	-	\$ 29.00
(6)	Incidentals	-	\$ 100.00
(7)	Costs	-	\$ 900.00
(8)	GST on items (6) & (7)	-	\$ 70.00
` '			\$ 21,278.00

BRANCH: [PRIVATE PROPERTY CONVEYANCING] 490 Lorong 6 Tos Payoh, Biz 3 Lobby 2 #09-18 HDB Hub, Singapore 310490 Tel. 6591 7696 Fax: 6258 1625

BRANCH: [HDB CONVEYANCING] 490 Lorong 6 Tos Payoh Biz 3 Lobby 2 #09-18 HDB Hub, Singapore 310490 Tel: 6591 7696 Fax: 6258 1409

BRANCH: [SHIPPING, ADMIRALTY & COMMERCIAL] 92 Arab Street #03-01 & #03-02 Singapore 199788 Tel: 6634 1346 Fax: 6634 1358

The information contained in this letter / facsimile message is CONFIDENTIAL and may also be LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, intended only for the individual or entity named above. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, revelation, dissemination, distribution or copying of this document is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please notify us immediately by telephone (call the number above) and destroy the original message.

RO D. Upbood D. WLI A 2 A copy each of the supporting documents are enclosed.

S/NO.	AVAILABLE DOCS	PARTICULARS					
211.22	Client's Documents						
1.	13.11.2017	GIA Statement / Traffic Police report					
2.		Witness(es) Statement					
3.		Accident site photographs					
4.	undated	Video footage / CCTV / CD recording (only for insurer)					
5.	08.02.2018	Repair bill / invoice / Excess Tax invoice					
6.	14.11.2017	Rental bill-/ invoice and agreement /-receipts					
7.		Vehicle Entry Permit receipt / E-day license for off-peak vehicle					
8.		Towing fees / receipt (Singapore / Malaysia)					
9.		Client sold off vehicle and produce letter from LTA					
10.		Spare Part Ordering Form					
11.		Levy at Custom / receipts					
12.	05.02.2018	Survey invoice and surveyor's report					
13.	05.02.2018	246 Original / Copies of damage photographs					
14.		Enquire PARF / COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle					
15.		Enquire Transfer fee					
16.	12.10.2017	Certificate of Insurance / Motor Cover Note / New Policy					
		Schedule / Registration Card / Grant / Road Tax					
17.	14.11.2017	Pre-repair Inspection Notices					
	15.11.2017						
18.		Traffic Police investigation results					
19.		Estimated agreement between surveyor and repairer					
20.	20.11.2017	Tax invoices and search results from General Insurance					
		Association of Singapore (GIA) and Traffic Police search fees					
	Third Party's Documen	<u>ts</u>					
21.	14.11.2017	GIA Statement / Traffic Police report					
	13.11.2017						
22.		Admission Note					
23.	14.11.2017	LTA search / receipt / tax invoice					
24.		Malaysia Vehicles Searches / service					
25.		RCB / ACRA search					
26.		Enhanced Individual search / receipt					
27.		Property tax search / receipt					
	Others (Apply only in c	hain collisions and/or any other documents)					
28.							

We have, on 14 November 2017 and 15 November 2017, notified you of the accident and a prerepair inspection of our client's motor vehicle was carried out by the appointed surveyors.

Subject to our client's instructions, please confirm in writing within 7 days hereof if you or your insured wish to inspect our client's vehicle or conduct a second re-inspection.

Please note that you or your insured should send to us an acknowledgement of receipt of this letter within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative but to commence proceedings against your insured without further notice to you or your insured. In this event, you will be liable for any and all legal costs incurred.

Please also note that if your insured has a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are also required to send to us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim together with all relevant supporting documents within 8 weeks of your receipt of this letter, which we will then forward to our client and/or the insurers for consideration on a without prejudice basis.

For avoidance of doubt, kindly note that this claim is made without prejudice to our client's personal injury claim.

Yours faithfully,

(Main Office)

Ènc.

Cc client

Cc owner / driver - Ng Pak Thiang



**TEO AH PENG** BLK 163 YUNG PING ROAD #17-86 610163

Attention: THE OWNER Contact: 8518 3762

Tax Invoice: TP000239

Date: 08/02/2018 Vehicle Num.: SCV 69 B Make/Model: HONDA STREAM 1.8A-2007

Chassis/Eng#: RN61040754/R18A1745914

Accident Date: 13/11/2017

Claim No. : Reference:

Policy No.: 5066481351-03

LUMP SUM REPAIRS

**Amount S\$** 

15,400.00

E. & O.E.

Total S\$:

GST @ 7% S\$:

1,078.00

Amount Due S\$:

15,400.00 16,478.00

=======

# OCAT Leasing Pte Ltd

Company Regn. No. 200806807W Company Regn. No. 20080807W 160 Sin Ming Drive #04- 06 Sin Ming Auto City Singapore 575722 Tel: 6451 6602 Handphone: 9363 3186 Facsimile: 6451 6902

HIRING AGREEMENT CUR INVOICE 27x 2671 e Vehicle Number : No.: 00381 : Tayota comry Make & Model **HIRER'S PARTICULARS** TEO AH PENG Name of Hirer BLE 163 YUNG PING ROBD Address Contact Number :(Off) Licence Number: S (1050AJL C (Res) Licence Explry (H/p)Nationality NRIC No. Date of Birth. Name of Driver Address :(Off) Contact Number Licence Number : (Res)\_\_\_\_\_ Licence Expiry : (H/p) \_\_\_\_\_ Nationality NRIC No. Date of Birth. **RENTAL PRICING** 180.00 **Daily Rental Rate** : S\$ Date Out Days on Rental Time Out Sub-total : SS **Date Return** Misc. charges : \$\$ Time Return 2220.00 TOTAL : SS RENTER'S Liabilty for Vehicle Damage EXCESS IS \$1,500.00 ON ALL CLAIMS. Applicable to Driver below 23 YRS old OR with less than 2 YRS driving experience EXCESS is \$\$3,500.00 The Vehicle is strictly for Singapore use only. Remark HIRER'S DECLARATION I agree to the terms and conditions above and as set out overleaf. If I opt to pay by Credit / Charge Card, my signature here is deemed to have made on application credit card charge slip. I have removed all valuables from the car.

Autocar Leasing Pte Ltd

Prepared by : Date:

Authorised Signatory and Company Stamp

Date:



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

Invoice No 11-17018/DY

5 Feb 2018

Billing Name & Address
Teo Ah Ping
c/o Blk 1001 Bukit Merah Lane 3
#01-49 Alexandra Village
Singapore 159718

Vehicle No : SCV 69 B

Model: Honda Stream

Date

Item	Descriptions	Amount S\$
1	Date of inspection: 14 Nov 2017 A copy of the inspection / survey report Correspondence, postages and etc.	ranount ou
2	Photography Services - Purchase of films, develop negatives - Storage of negatives - Submission of photographs	
3	Transportation Charges	<u> </u>
4	2nd Inspection & Final Inspection Total	\$ 1171.00
	SDLS: ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE ONLY	

#### Notes:

- 1. All cheque payment should be "Crossed" and made payable to "Pal's Appraiser Pte. Ltd."
- 2. All cheque should have our "Invoice No." written on the reverse side of the cheque
- 3. For further enquirles on this involce, please feel free to contact us

E & O. E

Official Stamp



## GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

## TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-173290

Date of Request:

20/11/2017

ate of Request. 20/11/2017

Your Ref No:

GS/17/4856/HC/SY/CH

KSCGP JURIS LLP 10 Hoe Chiang Road #13-03A Keppel Tower Singapore 089315

Dear Sir/Madam.

Date of Accident:

13/11/2017

Vehicle No:

SCV69B

Place of Accident:

JUNCTION OF BRADDELL RD/UPP SERANGOON RD

Involving Vehicle No: SKK6582J

With reference to your application for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reports as requested:

DOCUMENTS		PER DOC (S\$)		AMOUNT (S\$)	
SKK6582J	JUNCTION OF BRADDELL RD/UPP SERANGOON RD	14.00	1	13.08	
GST Amount					
Total Amount D	14.00				

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



#### **GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE** RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

### TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-17-173286

Date of Request:

20/11/2017

Your Ref No:

GS/17/4856/HC/SY/CH

KSCGP JURIS LLP 10 Hoe Chiang Road #13-03A Keppel Tower Singapore 089315

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### Your Search Criteria:

Pate of Accident:

13/11/2017

ace of Accident:

JNC BRADDELL RD & UPP SERANGOO

Client Vehicle No:

SCV69B

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
E-File Search Fee (Public)	14.02
GST Amount	0.98
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	15.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [ ] Cash [ ] Cheque



No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

Report Reference: TP / 11-17018/DY / 2017

Date of Report : 5 Feb 2018

Teo Ah Ping c/o Blk 1001 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-49 Alexandra Village Singapore 159718

# THIRD PARTY SURVEY ACCIDENT HAPPENED ON

13 Nov 2017

As per your instruction dated 14 Nov 2017 with regard to the above matter. We have carried out a physical inspection on the said vehicle our report and findings as follows:

#### 1. VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Registration No : SCV 69 B

Model : Honda Stream

Year / Capacity : 2007/1799
Chassis No : RN61040754
Engine No : R18A1745914

Mileage : 199285 Colour : Grey

#### 2. TYRES CONDITION

			<u>Size</u>	<u>Made</u>	Balance		Rim
FRONT	O/S	:	205/65 R15	Yokohama	4.00	mm	Sport
REAR	O/S	:	205/65 R15	Yokohama	4.00	mm	Sport
FRONT	N/S	:	205/65 R15	Yokohama	4.00	mm	Sport
REAR	N/S	:	205/65 R15	Yokohama	4.00	mm	Sport





No. 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-53 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883 Tel: 81818802 Fax: 67471017 Registration No: 201000268D

#### 3. DESCRIPTION OF DAMAGES

At the time of inspection, we noted that the vehicle has sustained an impact damages on the front portion(s). For more detail of the damages, please see photograph attached.

4. Workshop Address: Han Car Repairs

Blk 1001 Bukit Merah Lane 3 #01-49 Alexandra Village Singapore 159718

5. Estimated normal period of repair : 16 working days and including lead time to complete.

6. Enclosed number of photograph : 246 copies.

- 7. In accordance to your instruction, we have <u>Not Authorised</u> repair to the vehicle and the survey was done on a <u>"Without Prejudice"</u> basis. We hope that this report will be of assistance to you in dealing with the matter.
- 8. Should you discover any discrepancy in the report, please kindly notify us <u>within 2 weeks</u>, or the report will be treated as correct.

#### Disclaimer

The rates and assessment of damages as stated in this report is to be used solely for legal proceedings in relation to the surveyed vehicle and the accident in which the surveyed vehicle was involved in. The rates and assessment of damages must not be used in any circumstances for comparison with other vehicles and/or other accidents in other legal proceedings.

Vehicle No:

SCV 69 B

Report No:

TP/ 11-17018/DY / 2017

SPARE PARTS

SPAR	SPARE PARTS								
Qty	Parts Description	C	W	orkshop's	0	ur Revised			
(A)	Parts Description	Condition		stimation		stimation			
	<u>List Items</u>								
1	Bonnet	Damage	\$	766.90	\$	766.90			
2	Bonnet hinges	Damage		124.00	\$	124.00			
1	Bonnet insulator	Damage	\$	118.50	\$	118.50			
1	Bonnet lock	Damage	\$ \$ \$ \$	105.00	\$	105.00			
1	Bonnet rubber	Necessary	\$	48.50	\$	49 E0			
. 2	Front headlamps	Damage	\$	1737.40	\$	1737.40			
2	Front headlamp lower brackets	Damage LH	\$	372.00	\$	372.99 75 △			
1	Front grille	Damage	\$	328.00	\$	328.00 ~ \$3 \$			
1	Front bumper	Damage	\$	1185.00	\$	1185.00 640 2			
2	Front bumper brackets	Necessary	\$	60.80	\$	60.80×NS △			
1	Front bumper fog lamp cover	Damage	\$	85.90	\$	85.90			
1	Front bumper lower grille	Damage		118.50	\$	118.50			
1	Front bumper reinforcement	Damage	\$	280.50	\$	280.50 21\ 🛎			
2	Front bumper side retainers	Necessary	\$	97.00	\$	97.00			
2	Front fenders LH- HV RH - RX	Damage	\$	1033.80	\$	1033.80 ≰/ 6.90			
2	Front fender inner panels	N/S Damage	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1435.80	\$	R×717.90			
2	Front fender inner top garnishes	Damage	\$	204.40	\$	204.40 XNN A			
2	Front fender inner shields	Damage	\$ \$	253.00	\$	253.00			
1	Front support panel	Damage	\$	628.80	\$	628.80			
1	Front support panel top garnish	Damage	\$	88.50	\$	88.50			
1	Air con condenser	Damage		895.00	\$	895.00			
1	Air con discharge pipe	Damage	\$ \$	188.90	\$	188.90			
1	Air con electric fan assy	Damage	\$	389.90	\$	389.90			
1	Radiator	Damage	\$	1392.80	\$	1392.80			
1	Radiator fan blade	Damage	\$	68.00	\$	68.00			
1	Radiator fan cowling	Damage	Ś	140.00		140.00			
1	Radiator fan motor	Damage	\$ \$	389.90	\$ \$	389.90			
1	Radiator spare tank	Damage	\$	78.50		78.50			
1	Radiator top hose	Damage	\$	48,90	<b>\$</b> \$	48.90			
1	Air cleaner box - Top Svc	Intact	\$	68.60	\$				
1	Air cleaner box - Lower SVC	intact	\$ \$ \$	62.30	\$ \$				
1	Air cleaner intake duct	Damage	\$	85.00	\$	85.00			
1	Battery tray	Damage	\$	65.80	\$	6E 90			
1	Wiper panel garnish	Damage	\$ \$ \$	257.60	\$	257.60 \ 8 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
1	Exhaust manifold cover	Damage	\$	122.50	\$	475× 122.50			
1	Exhaust manifold sensor	Damage	\$	289.50	\$	289.50			
1	Power steering rack cross sensor	Damage	Š	1101.50	\$	1101.50 X NN Z			
	<u>-</u>		-		•	1101100 12 11 1			

List Items Sub Total	\$ 14717.00	\$ 13868.20
Dans 0		12510.90

# **COPY**

Vehicle No:

**SCV 69 B** 

Report No:

TP/ 11-17018/DY / 2017

Qty	Parts Description	Condition		orkshop's stimation		ur Revised Estimation
		List Items Total c/f	\$	14717.00	\$	13868.20
2 1 1 1	List Items Front chassis frames Engine front mounting Engine o/s mounting Gear box mounting Started Discoun	N/S Damage Damage Damage Damage Damage	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	1971.20 189.50 268.50 211.50 972.60 18330.30 3666.06 14664.24	****	P≠985.60 189.50 268.50 211.50 ★ NN 972.60 ★ NN ▷ 16495.90 /4/5 ♪ 3299.18 13196.72
	Special Nett Items					/// -
1	Bonnet insulator clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$	35.00 25-
1	Front grille clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	25.00	\$	25.00 20 (
1	Front grille emblem	Necessary	\$	32.00	\$	32.00 ≧∆
1	Front bumper clip (1 set)	Necessary	\$	35.00	\$	35.00 30
]	Front number plate	Damage	\$	70.00	\$	70.00 50
2	Front fender inner shield clips (2 set)	Necessary	\$	60.00	\$	60.00 50
1	Radiator coolant	Necessary	\$	45.00	\$	45.00 30
ı	Battery	Damage	\$	180.00	\$	180.00 XUND
			\$	482.00	\$	482.00

Spare Parts Total <u>\$ 15146.24</u> <u>\$ 13678.72</u>

Vehicle No:

**SCV 69 B** 

Report No:

TP/ 11-17018/DY / 2017

**LABOUR COST** 

S/No	Job Descriptions	Workshop's Estimation			ur Revised Stimation
	Spare Parts Total c/f	\$	15146.24	\$	13678.72
1	To provide towing service charge.	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
2	To remove and refit damage parts, test for proper functioning and focus of headlamps.	\$	60.00	\$	<sup>30</sup> <b>40.00</b>
3	To remove and refit front undercarriage.	\$	650.00	\$	300 450.00 20 2
4	To check and re-adjust (Computerized) all wheel alignment.	\$	200.00	\$	120.00
5	To remove and refit engine/gearbox from the compartment.	\$	850.00	\$	<b>600.00</b>
6	To remove and refit air-con system, refill gas and test for leakages.	\$	180.00	\$	/ 120.00 <sup>\0</sup> 0
7	To remove and refit radiator system.	\$	120.00	\$	60.00
8	To remove and replace the above damaged parts, straighten, knock out, realign and repair including cut and wield body panels. To re-adjust to the original position using power tools.	\$	2500.00	\$	1400
9	To spray paint on the replaced and repaired parts, prepare spray such as masking tape the unaffected areas with paper, cleaning and sanding of surfaces, final polishing and waxing are also available.	\$	2000.00	\$	1760.00 \ 200
10	To apply undercoating on the repaired and replaced	\$	300.00	\$	1 20 <b>210.00</b>
	panels for rust protection.			•	4070 ·

\ K0] (()/s

19298.72

1/5/12,700 11 days 14/m

22066.24 \$

Page 5

Total \$

COPY

Vehicle No:

**SCV 69 B** 

Report No:

(

TP/ 11-17018/DY / 2017

**LABOUR COST** 

S/No Job Descriptions Workshop's Our Revised Estimation

Total c/f \$ 22066.24 \$ 19298.72

The repairer has agreed to undertake the repair under a Lump Sum Basis. We have further adjusted the amount to a Lump Sum Repair Contract of:

\$ 15400.00

SDLS: FIFTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ONLY

Qualified Appraiser

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

## ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	14 Nov 2017		15 Nov 2017 10:44 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$9,600.00  Edit Estimates	\$\$9,600.00 View Rpt		Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case	
	Main	Refere	ence	Claim Details		Documents	Show All	
CLAIM SI	JBFOLDER DET	AILS				[Created by in	surer]	
Insured:		NG PAK THI	ANG, ID: 52008	433B				
Main Claim	nant:	TEO AH PIN	G, ID: S110507	4C				
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	SCV69B		Date of Loss	:	13/11/2017 09:	13/11/2017 09:00 - :59	
Claim Type	2:	<b>TP</b> / 53671	/ 536712 Policy/Co		26839666TMP (Third Par Coverage: 31/01/2017 -			
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SKK6582J	SKK6582J		Policy No. (Claimant):			
				Excess:				
Repairer:		Han Car Rep Tel: 6271027		001 BUKIT MERAH LA	NE 3 #01-49 ALEX	XANDRA VILLAGE,	159718 Alexandra -	
Handling I	nsurer:	MSIG Insura 6594 2541]	nce (Singapore	Pte. Ltd. (HQ) - Te	el: +65 6827 <b>78</b> 88	3 [Handled by <b>Ir</b>	ene Tan Gek Ing -	
Adjuster:			nsultants Pte Lt	<b>d (HQ)</b> - Tel: 6256-3 2017]	3561 [Handled	by <b>MOHD TAUFIK</b>	H BIN HAMID]	
Driver/Cus	todian (Insured):	NG PAK THIAI	NG (), NRIC: S2	008433B				
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECI	IVED			·	View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this ca	se.						
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASK	<b>5</b> 0			iew All Search	Tasks   Create No	w Task   Complete	
	e Priority	Гуре Task Gro	up Subject	Handler Assic	ned By Con	npleted On C	reated On Done	
Due Dat	e Priority							

### **Claim Documents**

\*SCV69B (536712) [SKK6582J] TP TEO AH PING Nov 13 2017 9:00AM [NG PAK THIANG] Han Car Repairs

Up	load Documents	Upload Photos Compose New Letter	V	lew View in Bro	wser 🗸
Vide	20		1 pe	r page 🔽	
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	26/02/18 11:28	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
					<b>.</b>
Ass	essment Reports	•	1 pe	rpage 🗸	$\mathbf{V}$
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/11/17 10:56	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKK6582J, Claimant: NG PAK THIANG	0	Load HTM	
					r
Doc	umentation		1 per page 🔍		$\overline{\checkmark}$
No	Finalized On	MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	15/11/17 10:45	PRI	0	Load PDF	
2	15/11/17 10:45	TP GIA REPORT	•	Load PDF	
3	15/11/17 10:45	List of 10 surveyor from TP	0	Load PDF	
4	15/11/17 10:45	EMAIL to TP reject their list of surveyor	0	Load PDF	
5	26/02/18 09:15	LOD	0	Load PDF	
6	26/02/18 09:15	Final Repair Bill, Rental invoice, Survey fee, GIA Search	0	Load PDF	
7	26/02/18 09:15	Survey Report 1	0	Load PDF	
8	26/02/18 09:15	Survey Report 2	0	Load PDF	
9	26/02/18 09:15	Survey Report 3	0	Load PDF	
10	26/02/18 09:15	Survey Report 4	0	Load PDF	
11	16/03/18 09:14	Catherine of LKKs request for LOD	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorde	r LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	29/03/18 14:16	PHOTO 1	0	Load PDF	1
2	29/03/18 14:16	PHOTO 2	0	Load PDF	1

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST		Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			term i in	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)				
	^			
	~			
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.				

## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

#### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS3/MSG17021846/T1VBE2

Date:

29/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

26839666TMP

Claimant Vehicle SCV69B

Insured Vehicle No:

SKK6582J

No: Date of Loss:

13/11/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 536712

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SCV69B

Make & Model:

HONDA STREAM, 1.8 (A)

Engine No:

R18A1745914

Reg. Date: Colour:

05/11/2007 (Man. Year: 2007) Black

Chassis No: Odometer:

RN61040754

0 km

**Engine Capacity:** 

1799 cc

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

**Engine Modification:** Yes

Pre-accident Condition:

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size:

205/65 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

205/65 R15

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 4 mm Yokohama 4 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Yokohama 4 mm Yokohama 4 mm

Front Right Side: The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	15,146.24	8,426.36	6,719.88	44.37
Miscellaneous items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	6,920.00	3,550.00	3,370.00	48.70
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	22,066.24	11,976.36	10,089.88	45.73
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		9,600.00		
(S\$)	22,066.24	9,600.00	12,466.24	56.49
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,544.64	672.00	872.64	56.49
Nett Amount (S\$)	23,610.88	10,272.00	13,338.88	56.49

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

15/11/2017

Date Inspected:

22/03/2018 Inspected At:

Han Car Repairs (HQ)

BLK 1001 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-49

ALEXANDRA VILLAGE

Singapore 159718

Estimated Period of Repair:

14.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Page 3 of 5

### REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 29 Mar 2018)

Parts:

M1-MPV

HONDA STREAM 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SCV69B)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

#### Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BONNET	Replaced	766.90 FL	*766.90 FL
2	2		*BONNET HINGES	Replaced	124.00 FL	*124.00 FL
3	1		*BONNET INSULATOR	Replaced	118.50 FL	*118.50 FL
4	1		*BONNET LOCK	Replaced	105.00 FL	*105.00 FL
5	1		*BONNET RUBBER	Replaced	48.50 FL	*48.50 FL
6	2		*FRONT HEADLAMPS	Replaced	1,737.40 FL	*1,400.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKETS	N/S Replaced	372.00 FL	*75.00 FL
8	1		*FRONT GRILLE	Replaced	328.00 FL	*283.00 FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER	Replaced	1,185.00 FL	*640.00 FL
10	2		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKETS	No such part	60.80 FL	*- FL
11	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER	Replaced	85.90 FL	*85.90 FL
12	1		*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Replaced	118.50 FL	*118.50 FL
13	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Replaced	280.50 FL	*211.00 FL
14	2		*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Replaced	97.00 FL	*97.00 FL
15	1		*FRONT FENDERS	N/S Replaced / O/S Repaired	1,033.80 FL	*516.90 FL
16	2		*FRONT FENDER INNER PANELS	Repaired	1,435.80 FL	*-FL
17	2		*FRONT FENDER INNER TOP GARNISHES	Not Necessary	204.40 FL	*-FL
18	2		*FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELDS	Replaced	253.00 FL	*253.00 FL
19	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Replaced	628.80 FL	*628.80 FL
20	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	Replaced	88.50 FL	*88.50 FL
21	1		*AIR CON CONDENSER	Replaced	895.00 FL	*895.00 FL
22	1		*AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE	Replaced	188.90 FL	*188.90 FL
23	1		*AIR CON ELECTRIC FAN ASSY	Replaced	389.90 FL	*389.90 FL
24	1		*RADIATOR	Replaced	1,392.80 FL	*1,392.80 FL
25	1		*RADIATOR FAN BLADE	Replaced	68.00 FL	*68.00 FL
26	1		*RADIATOR FAN COWLING	Replaced	140.00 FL	*140.00 FL
27	1		*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR	Replaced	389.90 FL	*389.90 FL
28	1		*RADIATOR SPARE TANK	Replaced	78.50 FL	*78.50 FL
29	1		*RADIATOR TOP HOSE	Replaced	48.90 FL	*48.90 FL
30	1		*AIR CLEANER BOX - TOP	Serviceable	68.60 FL	*-FL
31	1		*AIR CLEANER BOX - LOWER	Serviceable	62.30 FL	*-FL
32	1		*AIR CLEANER INTAKE DUCT	Replaced	85.00 FL	*85.00 FL
33	1		*BATTERY TRAY	Replaced	65.80 FL	*65.80 FL
34	1		*WIPER PANEL GARNISH	Replaced	257.60 FL	*186.00 FL
35	1		*EXHAUST MANIFOLD COVER	Used Back	122.50 FL	*-FL
36	1		*EXHAUST MANIFOLD SENSOR	Replaced	289.50 FL	*289.50 FL
37	1		*POWER STEERING RACK CROSS SENSOR	Not Necessary	1,101.50 FL	*-FL
			Report was unsubmitted d	uring this print-out.		

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
38	2		*FRONT CHASSIS FRAMES	Repaired	1,971.20 FL	*- FL
39	1		*ENGINE FRONT MOUNTING	Replaced	189.50 FL	*189.50 FL
40	1		*ENGINE O/S MOULDING	Replaced	268.50 FL	*268.50 FL
41	1		*GEAR BOX MOUNTING	Not Necessary	211.50 FL	*-FL
42	1		*STARTED	Not Necessary	972.60 FL	*- FL
43	1		*SET BONNET INSULATOR CLIP	Replaced	35.00 FS	*25.00 FS
44	1		*SET FRONT GRILLE CLIP	Replaced	25.00 FS	*20.00 FS
45	1		*FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM	Replaced	32.00 FS	*32.00 FS
46	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP	Replaced	35.00 FS	*30.00 FS
47	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE	Replaced	70.00 FS	*50.00 FS
48	2		*SET FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS	Replaced	60.00 FS	*50.00 FS
49	1		*RADIATOR COOLANT	Replaced	45.00 FS	*30.00 FS
50	1		*BATTERY	Not Necessary	180.00 FS	*- FS
F≃Fra	anchise	part. S=S	pcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	18,812.30	10,473.70
			- List Item Discou	nt on L Items 20.00/20.00% (S\$)		2,047.34
				Total Parts (S\$)	15,146.24	8,426.36
			Report was unsubmitted	d during this print-out.		

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REFIT DAMAGE PARTS, TEST FOR PROPER FUNCTIONING AND FOCUS OF HEADLAMPS	New	60.00	30.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REFIT FRONT UNDERCARRIAGE	New	650.00	200.00
3	TO CHECK AND RE-ADJUST (COMPUTERIZED) ALL WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	200.00	80.00
4	TO REMOVE AND REFIT ENGINE / GEARBOX FROM THE COMPARTMENT	New	850.00	300.00
5	TO REMOVE AND REFIT AIR-CON SYSTEM, REFILL GAS AND TEST FOR LEAKAGES	D New	180.00	100.00
6	TO REMOVE AND REFIT RADIATOR SYSTEM	New	120.00	60.00
7	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE THE ABOVE DAMAGED PARTS, STRAIGHTEN, KNOCK OUT, REALIGN AND REPAIR INCLUDING CUT AND WIELD BODY PANELS. TO RE-ADJUST TO THE ORIGINAL POSITION USING POWER TOOLS		2,500.00	1,400.00
8	TO SPRAY PAINT ON THE REPLACED AND REPAIRED PARTS, PREPARE SPRAY SUCH AS MASKING TAPE THE UNAFFECTED AREAS WITH PAPER, CLEANING AND SANDING OF SURFACES, FINAL POLISHING AND WAXING ARE ALSO AVAILABLE	New	2,000.00	1,200.00
9	TO APPLY UNDERCOATING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS FOR RUST PROTECTION	New	300.00	120.00
10	TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICE CHARGE	New	60.00	60.00
	Gross Labor	ur Cost (S\$)	6,920.00	3,550.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >